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CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF
Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the “Correction
Number” (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the
new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks
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issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revises page.
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Rule
No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

APPLICATION OF TARIFF

. Fares and charges named herein are for the transportation of passengers and
their baggage between points which this carrier is authorized to serve under the
| terms of Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity issued by the
Transportation Services Authority of Nevada.

10

| LIVE METER CHARGES

| In Connection with the rates, as shown on Page 4, as revised, the meter will be set
to register charges on the basis of time and distance, whichever is greater.

15

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS NOT TAKEN AS PASSENGERS

We as carriers, reserve the right to refuse transportation to any person under
| the influence of intoxicants or drugs, or incapable of taking care of himself or
herself, or when conduct is likely to be objectionable to other passengers or
prospective passengers. This rule does not apply to persons who are ill or
incapacitated and are accompanied by an attendant or nurse.
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Rule
No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

20

LOSS OR DAMAGE TO FREIGHT, BAGGAGE OR VEHICLE

Carrier will not be liable for loss of, or damage to, freight or baggage entrusted to it
unless such loss or damage is directly caused by the lack of care on the part of the
carrier.

Carriers liability for such loss or damage will not in any case exceed $250.00 for
any single claim. Further, if damage or soiling is caused to any vehicle by a

passenger or their freight the passenger may be assessed a repair or cleaning fee not
to exceed $100.00.

25

ANIMALS

Live animals will not be carried unless properly confined in an approved carrier.
EXCEPTION: Special Service Animals appropriately credentialed and other animals
assisting handicapped customers in the performance of their duty.

30

APPLICATION OF TARIFF

The rates and charges as herein set out shall be for the exclusive occupancy of a
taxicab by a person or persons traveling as one single fare and it shall constituted a
violation of the Commission’s rules and regulations in the event any attempt is made
by either the company or the driver to solicit or collect more than fare for-any single
trip.
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T““c"e RULES AND REGULATIONS

35 Senior Discount
Pursuant to NRS 706.351 Senior Citizens, over 60 years of age, properly registered
in the “senior ride” program will receive a 10% rate discount upon presentation of
authorized identification card.

40 For Each trip originating at the Reno Tahoe International Airport
{Airport established cost} $2.00

45 | Credit card convenience
There will be a credit card convenience Fee charged to those customers who would
like the convenience of using their credit/debit card in lieu of cash. Cash paying
customers are not subject to this fee.
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No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

55

3% PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION RECOVERY CHARGE AND RULES

The following applies to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:
Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill 376

| Sec. 36 section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 51.1. Ekcepl as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition 10 any other fee or assessment imposed
pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection. Whether by dispatch or other

| means, made by a certificate holder of a passenger to a taxicab willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3

percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees,
surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit cards and any other amount that

{ is part of the fare. The department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of
| passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

Sec 51.2  The provisions of subsection I do not apply to airport transfer service.

Sec 51.3. (intentionally omitted)

Sec 51.4.  As used in the section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of passengers and their
baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports or between and airport

and points and places in this state. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by
limousine, scenic tours or special services.

Note 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

Note 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the fotal fare as
defined above.
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cancels original Page 6

RATES AND CHARGES

Rates calculated by a metering device instalted within each taxicab.

(a) Distance Charges

Initial Drop Charge $ 8.50

Each additional 1/9 mile 0.41
{b) Distance Charges {full size SUV)

Initial Drop Charge $ 8.50

Each additional 1/9 mile 0.44

{c) Time Charges

For each hour, $32.00, in increments every 36 seconds: 0.32
(d) Airport Use Fee (see rule 40) $ 2.00
(e) "Senior Ride Program" discount. See Rule 35 10%

(f 3% Passenger Transportation Recovery Charge-See Rule 55

(@ Credit Card Processing Fes-See Rule 45 $ 3.00
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